
2025 COLORADO ROSTER
No.		  Player	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Class	 Exp.	 Hometown (High School / Previous College)	 Status
	 14	 Colton Allen	 QB	 6-3	 210	 Jr.	 VR	 Highlands Ranch, Colo. (Valor Christian)	 WO 2/2
	 73	 Walker Andersen	 OL	 6-5	 290	 Fr.	 TR	 Placentia, Calif. (El Dorado/UCLA)	 S 4/4
	 46	 Elliot Arnold	 K	 5-10	 165	 Fr.	 HS	 Chattanooga, Tenn. (McCallie)	 WO 5/4
	 85	 Zach Atkins	 TE	 6-4	 240	 Jr.	 TR	 Olathe, Kan. (Blue Valley Southest/NW Missouri State)	 S 2/2
	 59	 Yahya Attia	 OG	 6-4	 340	 Fr.	 RS	 London, England (NFL Academy)	 S 4/4
	 32	 Tagert Bardin	 WR	 6-0	 160	 So.	 VR	 Durango, Colo. (Durango)	 WO 3/3
	 92	 Anquin Barnes Jr.	 DT	 6-5	 340	 Sr.	 1L	 Montgomery, Ala. (Robert E. Lee/Alabama)	 S 1/1
	 34	 Titus Bautista	 RB	 5-10	 185	 Fr.	 RS	 Chicago, Ill. (DePaul College Prep)	 WO 4/4
	 22	 TJ Branch 	 S	 6-3	 170	 Fr.	 HS	 Miami, Fla. (Miami Northwestern)	 S 5/4
	 42	 Jeremiah Brown	 ILB	 6-2	 235	 Sr.	 2L	 Carrabelle, Fla. (Gadsden County/Jackson State)	 S 1/1
	 9	 Sincere Brown	 WR	 6-5	 190	 Gr.	 TR	 Charleston, S.C. (First Baptist/South Florida/Campbell)	 S 1/1
	 56	 Tyler Brown	 OG	 6-3	 325	 Sr.	 1L	 Jackson, Miss. (St. Joseph Catholic/La. Lafayette/Jackson State)	 S 1/1
	 43	 Buck Buchanan	 PK	 5-11	 185	 Sr.	 TR	 Longview, Texas (Marshall/Louisiana Tech)	 S 2/1
	 7	 Tawfiq Byard	 S	 6-1	 195	 So.	 TR	 Hyattsville, Md. (Dematha Catholic/South Florida)	 S 3/3
	 25	 Kyle Carpenter	 CB	 6-3	 200	 Fr.	 HS	 Buford, Ga. (Buford)	 S 5/4	
	 90	 Taurean Carter II	 DT	 6-3	 280	 Gr.	 1L	 Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield Legacy/Arkansas)	 S 1/1
	 45	 Ronald Coleman	 WR	 5-9	 165	 So.	 VR	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Riverside/Mississippi State)	 WO 3/3
	 94	 Tavian Coleman	 DT	 6-1	 300	 Gr.	 TR	 Humble, Texas (Humble/Trinity Valley CC/Utah State/Texas State)	 S 1/1
	 72	 Zylon Crisler	 OL	 6-7	 340	 Gr.	 TR	 Perkinston, Miss. (Copiah Academy/illinois)	 S 1/1
	 91	 Brandon Davis-Swain	 DE	 6-4	 290	 Fr.	 1L	 Detroit, Mich. (West Bloomfield)	 S 4/4
	 9	 Tyrecus Davis	 CB	 5-10	 190	 Gr.	 TR	 Greenville, Texas (Greenville/Navarro CC/Tyler CC/Wyoming)	 S 1/1
	 79	 Camden Dempsey	 SN	 6-2	 260	 Sr.	 1L	 Lakewood, Colo. (Lakewood)	 WO 1/1
	 83	 Zayne DeSouza	 TE	 6-6	 260	 Fr.	 HS	 Loveland, Colo. (Loveland)	 S 5/4
	 14	 Quannell Farrakhan Jr.	 WR	 6-1	 180	 Fr.	 HS	 Houston, Texas (North Shore)	 S 5/4
	 28	 Ben Finneseth	 S	 6-2	 205	 Sr.	 3L	 Durango, Colo. (Durango)	 S 1/1
	 37	 Martavius French	 ILB	 6-2	 225	 Gr.	 TR	 Memphis, Tenn. (Hutchinson JC/UTSA)	 S 1/1
	 38	 Daniel Gerlach	 P/PK	 6-0	 160	 So.	 1L	 Boulder, Colo. (Boulder/Colby College)	 WO 3/2
	 15	 Quentin Gibson	 WR	 5-9	 155	 Fr.	 HS	 Fort Worth, Texas (North Crowley)	 S 5/4
	 55	 Gage Goldberg	 ILB	 6-0	 210	 Fr.	 1L	 Boerne, Texas (Champion)	 WO 4/4
	 51	 Chauncey Gooden	 OL	 6-3	 380	 Fr.	 HS	 Nashville, Tenn. (Lipscomb Academy)	 S 5/4
	 35	 Damon Greaves	 P	 6-1	 190	 Jr.	 TR	 Busselton, Australia (Prokick Australia)	 S 3/2
	 55	 Kareem Harden	 OT	 6-5	 330	 Sr.	 2L	 Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. (Stranahan/Butler CC)	 S 1/1
	 17	 Isaiah Hardge	 CB	 5-10	 165	 So.	 2L	 Hollywood, Fla. (St. Thomas Aquinas)	 S 3/3
	 39	 Kameron Hawkins	 SN	 5-11	 240	 Sr.	 1L	 Orange, Calif. (Orange Lutheran/Arizona)	 WO 1/1
	 7	 Dallan Hayden	 RB	 5-10	 205	 Jr.	 1L	 Memphis, Tenn. (Christian Brothers/Ohio State)	 S 2/2
	 81	 Jack Hestera	 WR	 6-0	 185	 Sr.	 TR	 Cedar Park, Texas (Cedar Park/Colorado/Charlotte/Utah State)	 S 1/1
	 71	 Xavier Hill	 OL	 6-4	 320	 Gr.	 TR	 Olive Branch, Miss. (Olive Branch/LSU/Memphis)	 S 1/1
	 4	 Preston Hodge	 S	 6-0	 195	 Sr.	 1L	 Waxahachie, Texas (Waxahachie/Liberty)	 S 1/1
	 54	 Phillip Houston	 OT	 6-5	 250	 Sr.	 1L	 McKinney, Texas (McKinney Boyd/Navarro CC/Florida International)	 S 1/1
	 97	 Christian Hudson	 DL	 6-1	 300	 Fr.	 HS	 Daytona Beach, Fla. (Mainland)	 S 5/4
	 50	 Reggie Hughes	 LB	 6-2	 225	 Gr.	 TR	 Tunica Miss. (Fort RosaNW Mississippi JC/Ole Miss/Jackson State)	 S 1/1
	 53	 Larry Johnson III	 OL	 6-7	 350	 Jr.	 TR	 Savannah, Ga. (Jenkins/Hutchinson CC/Tennessee)	 S 2/2
	 5	 RJ Johnson	 S	 6-2	 185	 So.	 1L	 McDonough, Ga. (Eagle's Landing/Arkansas)	 S 3/3
	 30	 Braden Keith	 CB	 5-10	 180	 Jr.	 2L	 Broomfield, Colo. (Legacy)	 WO 2/2
	 20	 Noah King	 CB	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 TR	 Hamilton, Ohio (Hamilton/Kansas State)	 S 5/4
	 86	 Brady Kopetz	 TE	 6-4	 270	 Jr.	 2L	 Portland, Ore. (Lincoln)	 WO 2/2
	 88	 Corbin Laisure	 TE	 6-5	 250	 Fr.	 HS	 Bluff City, Tenn. (Science Hill)	 S 5/4
	 96	 Gabe Landers	 SN	 5-11	 215	 Jr.	 1L	 Olive Branch, Miss. (IMG Academy [Fla.]/Miami, Fla.)	 WO 2/2
	 54	 Bo LaPenna	 ILB	 6-1	 235	 Jr.	 2L	 Commerce City, Colo. (Adams City)	 WO 2/2	
	 10	 Julian Lewis	 QB	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 HS	 Carrollton, Ga. (Carrollton)	 S 5/4
	 99	 Gavriel Lightfoot	 DT	 6-3	 310	 Sr.	 TR	 Moreno Valley, Calif. (Centennial/Fresno State)	 S 2/1
	 6	 Terrance Love	 S	 6-2	 210	 Jr.	 TR	 Atlanta, Ga. (Langston Hughes/Auburn)	 S 3/2
	 70	 Cooper Lovelace	 OL	 6-5	 315	 Gr.	 TR	 Prairie Village, Kan. (Shawnee Mission East/Butler CC/USC/Northwestern)	 S 1/1
	 59	 Tristan Marois	 DE	 6-6	 240	 Sr.	 1L	 Saint-Bruno, Quebec (Clearwater Academy [Fla.]/Robert Morris)	 WO 1/1
	 47	 Gavin Marsh	 WR	 6-0	 190	 So.	 VR	 Chesterfield, Mo. (Marquette)	 WO 3/3
	 16	 Alejandro Mata	 PK	 5-9	 190	 Sr.	 2L	 Buford, Ga. (Buford/Jackson State)	 S 2/1
	 13	 Kaleb Mathis	 WR	 5-9	 165	 So.	 2L	 Arlington, Texas (Grace Prep)	 WO 3/3



No.		  Player	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Class	 Exp.	 Hometown (High School / Previous College)	 Status
	 33	 Kole Mathis	 CB	 5-8	 140	 Fr.	 1L	 Arlington, Texas (Fairview [Colo.])	 WO 4/4
	 58	 Zarian McGill	 OL	 6-2	 320	 Gr.	 TR	 Taylorsville, Miss. (Taylorsville/Jones/La. Monroe/La. Tech)	 S 1/1
	 8	 DJ McKinney	 CB	 6-2	 190	 Jr.	 1L	 Colleyville, Texas (Colleyville Heritage/Oklahoma State)	 S 2/2
	 88	 Amari McNeill	 DT	 6-4	 300	 Sr.	 2L	 Suwanee, Ga. (Peachtree Ridge/Tennessee)	 S 1/1
	 98	 Alexander McPherson	 DL	 6-6	 240	 Fr.	 HS	 Stuart, Fla. (IMG Academy)	 S 5/4
	 44	 London Merritt	 DE	 6-3	 250	 Fr.	 HS	 Atlanta, Ga. (IMG Academy [Fla.])	 S 5/4
	 18	 Kam Mikell	 WR	 6-1	 195	 Fr.	 RS	 Statesboro, Ga. (Statesboro)	 S 4/4
	 6	 Dre'lon Miller	 WR	 5-11	 200	 So.	 1L	 Silsbee, Texas (Silsbee)	 S 4/3
	 4	 Omarion Miller	 WR	 6-2	 210	 Jr.	 2L	 Vivian, La. (North Caddo)	 S 3/2
	 40	 Shaun Myers	 ILB	 6-1	 220	 Gr.	 TR	 Dayton, Ohio (Northmont/Hocking CC/North Alabama)	 S 1/1
	 90	 Jehiem Oatis	 DT	 6-5	 325	 Jr.	 TR	 Columbia, Miss. (Columbia/Alabama)	 S 2/2
	 44	 Charlie Offerdahl	 RB	 5-11	 190	 Sr.	 3L	 Littleton, Colo. (Dakota Ridge)	 S 1/1
	 74	 Aki Ogunbiyi	 OL	 6-4	 340	 Gr.	 TR	 Sugar Land, Texas (Kempner/Texas A&M)	 S 1/1
	 93	 Samuel Okunlola	 DE	 6-4	 250	 Jr.	 1L	 Brockton, Mass. (Thayer Academy/Pittsburgh)	 S 2/2
	 3	 Teon Parks	 CB	 6-1	 180	 Jr.	 TR	 Detroit, Mich. (Martin Luther King/Illinois State)	 S 3/2
	 22	 Dominiq Ponder	 QB	 6-5	 200	 So.	 VR	 Opa Locka, Fla. (Carol City/Bethune Cookman)	 WO 3/3
	 26	 Simeon Price	 RB	 6-0	 215	 Sr.	 TR	 Pensacola, Fla. (West Florida Tech/Mississippi State/Coastal Carolina)	 S 1/1
	 52	 Andre Roye Jr.	 OL	 6-6	 295	 Jr.	 TR	 District Heights, Md. (St. Frances/Maryland)	 S 2/2
	 3	 Kaidon Salter	 QB	 6-1	 190	 Sr.	 TR	 Cedar Hill, Texas (Cedar Hill/Tennessee/Liberty)	 S 1/1
	 41	 Kylan Salter	 LB	 6-2	 230	 So.	 TR	 Cedar Hill, Texas (Cedar Hill/TCU)	 S 3/3
	 48	 Christian Sarem	 RB	 6-2	 220	 Jr.	 VR	 Carlsbad, Calif. (Carlsbad)	 WO 2/2
	 77	 Jordan Seaton	 OT	 6-5	 330	 So.	 1L	 Washington, D.C. (IMG Academy [Fla.])	 S 4/3
	 13	 John Slaughter	 S	 6-2	 200	 So.	 TR	 Clarksdale, Miss. (Southaven/Tennessee)	 S 3/2
	 31	 Sav'ell Smalls	 TE	 6-3	 265	 Sr.	 2L	 Seattle, Wash. (Kennedy Catholic/Washington)	 S 1/1
	 65	 Carde Smith	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Fr.	 HS	 Mobile, Ala. (Williamson)	 S 5/4
	 16	 Ryan Staub	 QB	 6-1	 200	 So.	 2L	 Stevenson Ranch, Calif. (West Ranch)	 S 3/3
	 78	 Hudson Steber	 OL	 6-3	 270	 Fr.	 HS	 Evergreen, Colo. (Evergreen)	 W 5/4
	 23	 Carter Stoutmire	 CB	 5-11	 210	 Jr.	 2L	 Plano, Texas (Prestonwood Chrsitian)	 S 3/2
	 18	 Alexander Stoyanovich	 PK	 5-9	 180	 Fr.	 1L	 South Lyon, Mich. (South Lyon)	 WO 4/4
	 57	 Mana Taimini	 OL	 6-5	 340	 Gr.	 TR	 Concord, Calif. (Clayton Valley/Diablo Valley CC/Ole Miss)	 S 1/1
	 20	 DeKalon Taylor	 RB	 5-9	 165	 Sr.	 TR	 Longview, Texas (Longview/Incarnate Word)	 S 2/1
	 95	 Tawfiq Thomas	 DT	 6-4	 300	 Sr.	 1L	 Tampa, Fla. (Gaither/Louisville)	 S 2/1
	 82	 Terrell Timmons Jr.	 WR	 6-2	 185	 Sr.	 1L	 Greensboro, N.C. (Northern Guilford/N.C. State)	 S 2/1
	 10	 Makari Vickers	 CB	 6-1	 190	 So.	 TR	 Tallahassee, Fla. (Robert F. Munroe/Oklahoma)	 S 3/3
	 27	 Keaten Wade	 DE	 6-4	 245	 Sr.	 1L	 Spring Hill, Tenn. (Summit/Kentucky)	 S 2/1
	 53	 Arden Walker	 DE	 6-2	 250	 Sr.	 2L	 Denver, Colo. (Cherry Creek/Missouri)	 S 1/1
	 38	 Mantrez Walker	 ILB	 6-1	 230	 Fr.	 HS	 Buford, Ga. (Buford)	 S 5/4
	 36	 Nathaniel Watson	 CB	 5-10	 180	 So.	 1L	 Littleton, Colo. (Rock Canyon)	 WO 3/3
	 58	 Nikhil Webb Walker	 DE	 6-6	 275	 So.	 1L	 Trelawny, Jamaica (Ipswitch/New Mexico State)	 S 2/2
	 29	 Micah Welch	 RB	 5-9	 215	 So.	 1L	 Milledgeville, Ga. (Baldwin)	 S 4/3
	 36	 Carson Westbrook	 WR	 5-11	 170	 Fr.	 RS	 Ellaville, Ga. (Schley County)	 WO 4/4
	 45	 Luke Whiting	 SN	 6-4	 225	 So.	 TR	 Holiday, Utah (Olympus/Idaho State/Fla. Atlantic/Georgia Tech)	 W 3/3
	 49	 Quency Wiggins	 DE	 6-5	 255	 Jr.	 1L	 Baton Rouge, La. (Madison Prep/LSU)	 S 2/2
	 87	 Charlie Williams	 TE	 6-4	 245	 So.	 VR	 Aspen, Colo. (IMG Academy/UNLV)	 WO 3/3
	 5	 Hykeem Williams	 WR	 6-2	 220	 Jr.	 TR	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (Stranahan/Florida State)	 S 3/2	
	 8	 Joseph Williams	 WR	 6-2	 200	 So.	 TR	 Arlington, Texas (Mansfield Summit/Tulsa)	 S 4/3
	 29	 Ivan Yates	 CB	 6-0	 170	 Gr.	 1L	 Roswell, Ga. (Roswell/Furman)	 S 1/1

2025 COLORADO ROSTER



2025 COLORADO NUMERICAL ROSTER
No.		  Player	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Class	 Exp.
	 3	 Teon Parks	 S	 6-1	 180	 Jr.	 TR	
	 3	 Kaidon Salter	 QB	 6-1	 190	 Sr.	 TR	
	 4	 Preston Hodge	 S	 6-0	 195	 Sr.	 1L
	 4	 Omarion Miller	 WR	 6-2	 210	 Jr.	 2L	
	 5	 RJ Johnson	 S	 6-2	 185	 So.	 1L
	 5	 Hykeem Williams	 WR	 6-2	 220	 Jr.	 TR	
	 6	 Terrance Love	 S	 6-2	 210	 Jr.	 TR
	 6	 Dre'lon Miller	 WR	 5-11	 200	 So.	 1L	
	 7	 Tawfiq Byard	 S	 6-1	 195	 So.	 TR
	 7	 Dallan Hayden	 RB	 5-10	 205	 Jr.	 1L
	 8	 DJ McKinney	 CB	 6-2	 190	 Jr.	 1L	
	 8	 Joseph Williams	 WR	 6-2	 200	 So.	 TR	
	 9	 Sincere Brown	 WR	 6-5	 190	 Gr.	 TR
	 9	 Tyrecus Davis	 CB	 5-10	 190	 Gr.	 TR
	 10	 Julian Lewis	 QB	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 HS
	 10	 Makari Vickers	 CB	 6-1	 190	 So.	 TR	
	 13	 Kaleb Mathis	 WR	 5-9	 165	 So.	 2L
	 13	 John Slaughter	 S	 6-2	 200	 So.	 TR	
	 14	 Colton Allen	 QB	 6-3	 210	 Jr.	 VR
	 14	 Quannell Farrakhan Jr.	 WR	 6-1	 180	 Fr.	 HS
	 15	 Quentin Gibson	 WR	 5-9	 155	 Fr.	 HS
	 16	 Alejandro Mata	 PK	 5-9	 190	 Sr.	 2L
	 16	 Ryan Staub	 QB	 6-1	 200	 So.	 2L	
	 17	 Isaiah Hardge	 CB	 5-10	 165	 So.	 2L
	 18	 Kam Mikell	 WR	 6-1	 195	 Fr.	 RS	
	 18	 Alexander Stoyanovich	 PK	 5-9	 180	 Fr.	 1L	
	 20	 Noah King	 CB	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 TR
	 20	 DeKalon Taylor	 RB	 5-9	 165	 Sr.	 TR	
	 22	 TJ Branch 	 S	 6-3	 170	 Fr.	 HS
	 22	 Dominiq Ponder	 QB	 6-5	 200	 So.	 VR	
	 23	 Carter Stoutmire	 CB	 5-11	 210	 Jr.	 2L	
	 25	 Kyle Carpenter	 CB	 6-3	 200	 Fr.	 HS 
	 26	 Simeon Price	 RB	 6-0	 215	 Sr.	 TR	
	 27	 Keaten Wade	 DE	 6-4	 245	 Sr.	 1L	
	 28	 Ben Finneseth	 S	 6-2	 205	 Sr.	 3L
	 29	 Micah Welch	 RB	 5-9	 215	 So.	 1L	
	 29	 Ivan Yates	 S	 6-0	 170	 Gr.	 1L	
	 30	 Braden Keith	 CB	 5-10	 180	 Jr.	 2L
	 31	 Sav'ell Smalls	 TE	 6-3	 265	 Sr.	 2L	
	 32	 Tagert Bardin	 WR	 6-0	 160	 So.	 VR
	 33	 Kole Mathis	 CB	 5-8	 140	 Fr.	 1L	
	 34	 Titus Bautista	 RB	 5-10	 185	 Fr.	 RS
	 35	 Damon Greaves	 P	 6-1	 190	 Jr.	 TR
	 36	 Carson Westbrook	 WR	 5-11	 170	 Fr.	 RS	
	 36	 Nathanial Watson	 CB	 5-10	 180	 So.	 1L	
	 37	 Martavius French	 ILB	 6-2	 225	 Gr.	 TR
	 38	 Daniel Gerlach	 P/PK	 6-0	 160	 So.	 1L
	 38	 Mantrez Walker	 ILB	 6-1	 230	 Fr.	 HS	
	 39	 Kameron Hawkins	 SN	 5-11	 240	 Sr.	 1L
	 40	 Shaun Myers	 ILB	 6-1	 220	 Gr.	 TR	
	 41	 Kylan Salter	 ILB	 6-2	 230	 So.	 TR	
	 42	 Jeremiah Brown	 ILB	 6-2	 235	 Sr.	 2L
	 43	 Buck Buchanan	 PK	 5-11	 185	 Sr.	 TR
	 44	 London Merritt	 ILB	 6-3	 250	 Fr.	 HS	
	 44	 Charlie Offerdahl	 RB	 5-11	 190	 Sr.	 3L	
	 45	 Ronald Coleman	 WR	 5-9	 165	 So.	 VR

No.		  Player	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Class	 Exp.	
	 45	 Luke Whiting	 SN	 6-4	 225	 So.	 TR	
	 46	 Elliot Arnold	 K	 5-10	 165	 Fr.	 HS
	 47	 Gavin Marsh	 WR	 6-0	 190	 So.	 VR
	 48	 Christian Sarem	 RB	 6-2	 220	 Jr.	 VR	
	 49	 Quency Wiggins	 DE	 6-5	 255	 Jr.	 1L	
	 50	 Reggie Hughes	 ILB	 6-2	 225	 Gr.	 TR
	 51	 Chauncey Gooden	 OL	 6-3	 380	 Fr.	 HS
	 52	 Andre Roye Jr.	 OL	 6-6	 295	 Jr.	 TR	
	 53	 Larry Johnson III	 OL	 6-7	 350	 Jr.	 TR
	 53	 Arden Walker	 DE	 6-2	 250	 Sr.	 2L	
	 54	 Phillip Houston	 OT	 6-5	 250	 Sr.	 1L
	 54	 Bo LaPenna	 ILB	 6-1	 235	 Jr.	 2L 
	 55	 Gage Goldberg	 ILB	 6-0	 210	 Fr.	 1L
	 55	 Kareem Harden	 OT	 6-5	 330	 Sr.	 2L
	 56	 Tyler Brown	 OG	 6-3	 325	 Sr.	 1L
	 57	 Mana Taimini	 OL	 6-5	 340	 Gr.	 TR	
	 58	 Zarian McGill	 OL	 6-2	 320	 Gr.	 TR	
	 58	 Nikhil Webb Walker	 DE	 6-6	 275	 So.	 1L	
	 59	 Yahya Attia	 OG	 6-4	 340	 Fr.	 RS
	 59	 Tristan Marois	 DE	 6-6	 240	 Sr.	 1L
	 65	 Carde Smith	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Fr.	 HS	
	 70	 Cooper Lovelace	 OL	 6-5	 315	 Gr.	 TR
	 71	 Xavier Hill	 OL	 6-4	 320	 Gr.	 TR
	 72	 Zylon Crisler	 OL	 6-7	 340	 Gr.	 TR
	 73	 Walker Andersen	 OL	 6-5	 290	 Fr.	 TR
	 74	 Aki Ogunbiyi	 OL	 6-4	 340	 Gr.	 TR	
	 77	 Jordan Seaton	 OT	 6-5	 330	 So.	 1L	
	 78	 Hudson Steber	 OL	 6-3	 270	 Fr.	 HS	
	 79	 Camden Dempsey	 SN	 6-2	 260	 Sr.	 1L
	 81	 Jack Hestera	 WR	 6-0	 185	 Sr.	 TR
	 82	 Terrell Timmons Jr.	 WR	 6-2	 185	 Sr.	 1L	
	 83	 Zayne DeSouza	 TE	 6-6	 260	 Fr.	 HS
	 85	 Zach Atkins	 TE	 6-4	 240	 Jr.	 TR
	 86	 Brady Kopetz	 TE	 6-4	 270	 Jr.	 2L
	 87	 Charlie Williams	 TE	 6-4	 245	 So.	 VR	
	 88	 Corbin Laisure	 TE	 6-5	 250	 Fr.	 HS
	 88	 Amari McNeill	 DT	 6-4	 300	 Sr.	 2L	
	 90	 Taurean Carter II	 DT	 6-3	 280	 Gr.	 1L
	 90	 Jehiem Oatis	 DT	 6-5	 325	 Jr.	 TR	
	 91	 Brandon Davis-Swain	 DE	 6-4	 290	 Fr.	 1L
	 92	 Anquin Barnes Jr.	 DT	 6-5	 340	 Sr.	 1L
	 93	 Samuel Okunlola	 DE	 6-4	 250	 Jr.	 1L	
	 94	 Tavian Coleman	 DT	 6-1	 300	 Gr.	 TR
	 95	 Tawfiq Thomas	 DT	 6-4	 300	 Sr.	 1L	
	 96	 Gabe Landers	 SN	 5-11	 215	 Jr.	 1L
	 97	 Christian Hudson	 DL	 6-1	 300	 Fr.	 HS
	 98	 Alexander McPherson	 DL	 6-6	 240	 Fr.	 HS	
	 99	 Gavriel Lightfoot	 DT	 6-3	 310	 Sr.	 TR


